

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4052/ 2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/11 / 2 008 in RS A No. 911/2005

of Th

e

H I G H COURT OF PUNJ A B & HA R Y A N A AT CHAN D I G A R H)

SI R I K I S H A N

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

SAT I S H KU M A R SHA R M A

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/02 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E R.V. RA V E E N D R A N

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E J.M. PA NC H A L

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.

Mr. B. Diwakar, Adv.

Mr. P. Ka k ra, Adv.

Ms. Daniel Marry, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Assistant Registrar