

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4052/2009

SIRI KISHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATISH KUMAR SHARMA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav,Adv.
Ms. Charudatta V.M.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Dibya Nishant,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel appearing for the respondent seeks further time
to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Time granted till
29.9.2009 as a last chance.

List the matter on 29.9.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar